	12·	-17-2001
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1916710
1. Name of conve		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MAUNG, Edward Aung Kyi RAAHEMI, Bijan ZBORIL, Thomas George		Name: TROPIC NETWORKS INC.
VAN ASTEN, Kizito Gysbertus Antonius Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Address: 135 Michael Cowpland Drive Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2M 2E9
3. Nature of conv		i de la companya de l
X Assignm	ent Merger	.00.c
Security	Agreement Change of Name	3 C 6 0 3
Execution Date:	December 4/2001	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
	mber(s) or patent number(s):	Daniel 1 (2001
	being filed together with a new application, the execution date plication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional assessment assessment	/ 0 (004441 d? Yes \times No
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<u>. </u>
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:	VICTORIA DONNELLY	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address:	TROPIC NETWORKS INC. 135 Michael Cowpland Drive Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2M 2E9	8. Deposit account number: 501832
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and	signature:	
To the best of m original docume		rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
1LER 00000200 50	01832 10004441	
40.00 CH)	ALS.
	oria Donnelly e of Person Signing	December 04/01 Date
144111		of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **EDWARD AUNG KYI MAUNG**, **BIJAN RAAHEMI**, **THOMAS GEORGE ZBORIL** and **KIZITO GYSBERTUS ANTONIUS VAN ASTEN**, whose post office addresses are beneath our names as set out below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTERCONNECT SYSTEM WITH ERROR CORRECTION

for which an application for a patent for such invention is executed concurrently herewith in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

AND WHEREAS, TROPIC NETWORKS INC., herein referred to as "Assignee", whose full postal office address is 135 Michael Cowpland Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 2E9, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said EDWARD AUNG KYI MAUNG, BIJAN RAAHEMI, THOMAS GEORGE ZBORIL and KIZITO GYSBERTUS ANTONIUS VAN ASTEN, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

,	
EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada	
this 4th day of December, 2001	4
Yoria Kelly	Maure Anne olyn
Witness Tonia Kelly	Edward Aung Kyi MAUNG 30 McEwen Avenue, #510
(witness to print name)	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. K2B 2K8
EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4th day of December, 2001. Your Kelly	Scalini
Witness Tonia Kelly	Bijan RAAHEMI 58 Celebration Street
(witness to print name)	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. K2C 3Z9
EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4th day of December, 2001	THE COURT
Witness Tonia Kelly	Tromas George ZBORIL 1 Riding View Crescent
(witness to print name)	Stittsville, Ontario, Canada. K2S 1W3
EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4th day of December, 2001.	
Jonia Kelly	Think Vim Usles
Witness Tonia Kelly	Kizito Gysbertus Antonius VAN ASTEN 17 Sandwell Crescent
(witness to print name)	Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2K 1V2

RECORDED: 12/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0019